 The Plan will not process “31” (Subrogation Demand) claims. These claims will be 

rejected. 

File Size Requirements 
The following list outlines the file sizes by transaction type: 

Submission Frequency  
We process files twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days per week, three-hundred sixty-
five (365) days per year. 

Transaction Type Testing Purposes Production Purposes 
837 formats – FFS claims 50-100 claims < 5000 claims per ST/SE.  

10 ST/SE per file.  

Fee-for-Service (FFS) Clearinghouse Submitters  
All FFS Providers and Vendors must send their claims through a Clearinghouse.